

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Kashmir, J&k

Dated: 10-11-2023

Subject: Minutes of the BOFUS

Minutes of Board of Under-Graduate and Post-Graduate Studies meeting of "Environmental Science" under NEP-2020 held on 9 & 10 November 2023 at 10:30 am in the office chamber of Head, Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir Srinagar

Reference:

Minutes of Board of Under-Graduate and Post-Graduate Studies meeting of "Environmental Science" under NEP-2020 held on 23 June 2023 at 10:30 am in the office chamber of Head, Department of Environmental Science, University of

Kashmir Srinagar

Agenda: Finalising the syllabus of "Environmental Science" under NEP-2020

A joint meeting of Boards of Under-Graduate Studies and Post-Graduate Studies in "Environmental Science" under NEP-2020 together was held on 9 & 10 November 2023 which was in continuation of the previous meeting held on 23 June 2023 for preparation of Water Management syllabus which was recently been introduced as major/ minor subject at the undergraduate level in various colleges of Kashmir. There was enough discussion and deliberation on this newly introduced subject and the related issues thereof. All worthy members have actively participated in deliberations and discussion that could make this exercise very fruitful. After a threadbare discussion among members throughout the two day meeting, following points/items were resolved.

- 1. That this syllabus will be effective from 2024 batch and onwards; however, the syllabus for 2022 and 2023 batches will remain the same from 1-3 semesters.
- 2. That this syllabus complete in all respects has been prepared in one go to avoid overlaps with suggested readings for the benefit of the student and teacher community.

Submitted for perusal & necessary action please.

Head of the Department